Weighted Average
Price per share (₹)

The Promoter Selling Shareholder

Devang Vasantlal Gandhi HUF Upto 1,250,000 Equity Shares 23.00

Devang Gandhi jointly with Neeta Gandhi Upto   900,000 Equity Shares 10.00

For additional information & risk factors please refer to the Red Herring Prospectus - 3 -

The Other Selling Shareholder

Nitin Thakker jointly with Asha Thakker Upto 1,000,000 Equity Shares 8.17

Bhaskar P Shah (HUF) Upto   400,000 Equity Shares 15.00

Anuradha Ramesh Modi with Megha Ramesh Modi Upto   400,000 Equity Shares 13.00

Rajeshwari Capital Market Limited Upto   200,000 Equity Shares 11.00

Vadapatra Sayee Raghavan (HUF) Upto   200,000 Equity Shares 75.00

Sangeeta Ravat jointly with Dr. Hasmukh Ravat Upto   40,000 Equity Shares 13.00

Dr. Hasmukh Ravat jointly with Sangeeta Ravat Upto   40,000 Equity Shares 13.00

Shreyas Ravat jointly with Sangeeta Ravat Upto   40,000 Equity Shares 13.00

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

Shareholders

Pre-offer

Fresh Issue

and Offer for

Shares

Post-offer

Number of

Equity Shares

% of Total

Equity Share

Capital

Number of Equity

Shares

% of Total Equity

Share Capital

Promoters 23,677,415 40.69%  23,677,415 36.11%

Promoters Group 5,298,208 9.10% 2,150,000 3,148,208 4.80%

Total for Promoter and Promoter Group 28,975,623 49.79% 2,150,000 26,825,623 40.91%

Public – Other Selling Shareholders 4,782,500 8.22% 2,300,000 2,482,500 3.79%

Public - Others 24,433,736 41.99% 7,374,163 36,257,899 55.30%

Total for Public Shareholders 29,216,236 50.21% 9,674,163 38,740,399 59.09%

Total Equity Share Capital  58,191,859 100.00% 11,824,163 65,566,022 100.00%

Details of Pre- IPO Placement of ₹ 123 Cr

The company has undertaken a Pre-IPO Placement of 1,673,469 Equity Shares at a price of ₹ 735/- per share, aggregating to
₹ 123 crore as under:

Name of the Entity
No. of Equity

Shares  Amount (₹ Cr)

SBI Magnum Children’s Benefit Fund - Investment Plan 541,497 39.80

Neuberger Berman Emerging Markets Equity Fund 268,186 19.71

SBI Healthcare Opportunities Fund 200,000 14.70

High Conviction Fund - Series 1 149,660 11.00

Ashoka India Equity Investment Trust Plc 149,660 11.00

Think India Opportunities Master Fund LP 149,660 11.00

DC Ikka Limited 122,448   9.00

SBI Optimal Equity Fund   74,830   5.50

Neuberger Berman Strategic India Equity Master Fund Holdings Ltd   9,793   0.72

Neuberger Berman Europe Holdings LLC   7,735   0.57

Total 1,673,469 123.00

BUSINESS OVERVIEW

Jupiter Life Line Hospitals Ltd (“JLHL”) is among the key multi-specialty tertiary and quaternary healthcare providers in the
Mumbai Metropolitan Area (MMR) and western region of India with a total bed capacity of 1,194 hospital beds across 3
hospitals as of March 31, 2023. They have been operating for over 15 years as a corporate quaternary care healthcare service
provider in densely populated micro markets in the western regions of India and currently operate 3 hospitals under the
“Jupiter” brand in Thane, Pune and Indore, with an operational bed capacity (i.e. census and non-census beds) of 950 beds